P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E WP R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
Overview
The Slimline Power System provides advanced
controller features in a compact, cost-efficient
footprint. The SPS shelf is 1.75” high, 10.3”
deep and mounts in 19-inch or 23-inch wide
frames, with two power slots for rectifiers
and distribution. The Pulsar Edge controller

(ES771) with battery thermal probe.
•	 J5 LAN/Ethernet.
ORDERING INFORMATION – SLIMLINE P OWER SYSTEM
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They
are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal
compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.
Battery Monitoring
Temperature Measurement Temperature/Voltage  Measurement
Page 9
Slimline Power System 24V Brochure © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.08/12
Alarm and Communication Cables
5’ Alarm (J1) or distribution (J7) cable CC848890153
15’ Alarm (J1) or distribution (J7) cable CC848865980
50’ Alarm (J1) or distribution (J7) cable CC848817651
5’ Alarm input cable (J2)  CC848890203
15’ Alarm input cable (J2) CC848853614
50’ Alarm input cable (J2) CC848890211
Battery Box and Accessories
Battery box with rack/shelf mounting brackets
(3U for 12Ah batteries)
CC848903187
Battery box with rack/shelf mounting brackets
(6U for 40Ah batteries)
CC848870832
IR-40 Battery 408538854
IR-40 cable, 3 1/2 ft., 10ga
Wireset, Battery Harness Shelf to Battery Cabinet
CC848885715
ES12-12 Battery CC408638183
ES12-12 breaker wireset CC848873546
30A breaker disconnect CC109164471
50A breaker disconnect CC109153202
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
Battery Management Accessories
A: QS873A Thermal Probe CC109142980
B: 10’ probe to controller wireset CC848817024
B: 20’ probe to controller wireset CC109157434
C: 1’ probe to probe wireset CC848822560
C: 5’ probe to probe wireset 848719803
C: 10’ probe to probe wireset CC848822321
ES771A Voltage Monitor Card 108958422
D: 2 ½ ‘  ES771A to probe wireset CC848791517
D: 6’ ES771A to probe wireset CC848797290
D: 10’ ES771A to probe wireset 848719829
G: 4’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset CC848791500
G: 10’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset 848652947
Controller
SPS841A_015R_D
with Display
CC109156898 Shelf
Shelves with 2 rectifier slots,1 slot for distribution, controller slot
List 102B Rectifier/Distribution CC109163184
Rectifier
EP0500_U 500W
(RoHS 5/6)
CC109163176
Slot Filler  CC848883297
Mounting Brackets
19” to 23” frame
mount bracket
CC848844803
AC Input, DC Output Cables (105˚C Wire)
C13 plug with 5-15P plug, 14AWG, 10’ CC848776105
C13 plug with L6-20P plug, 14AWG, 10’ CC848820317
C13 plug, unterminated, 14AWG, 10’ 847861192
C13 AC Cord Retaining Clamp CC848885698
ORDERING INFORMATION – SLIMLINE P OWER SYSTEM
Page 10
Slimline Power System 24V Brochure © 2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.08/12
Mechanical